2
LIGHTING FIXTURE BASE DETAILS
1
SITE ELECTRICAL PLAN N
Luminaire Schedule
Symbol Tag Qty Manufacturer Description Arrangement Luminaire Lumens Luminaire Watts Total Watts Light Loss Factor
P1 2 EXO RAR1-160L-70-4K7-4W-U Single 9335 68.4 136.8 0.800
W1 20 BEACON TRP1-24L-25-4K7-4F Single 2721 24.4 488 0.800

= Service Program
Limit of 15 luminairesGray Shading
ORDERING GUIDE
ORDERING INFORMATION
SLING Micro Strike
AREA/SITE/ROAD LIGHTER
currentlighting.com/exo
© 2024 Current Lighting Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 2 of 12
 Rev 12/18/24
EXO_EXO_SLING MicroStrike V2_R10
currentlighting.com/beacon
© 2022-2024 Current Lighting Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to
change without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 5
 Rev 01/23/25
Geopak TRP1 QSP1 RDI1 SpecSheet_R04
GEOPAK SERIES 1
SIZE 1 - TRP1/QSP1/RDI1
FEATURES
•	 GeoPak Series consists of three compact Geometric wall-pack shapes in
four popular finishes
•	 24 mid-power LEDs create 3115 lumens in AC and 1628 lumens in
emergency mode
•	 Environmentally friendly, long-life Lithium Iron Phosphate battery
•	 Standard Battery Temperature Range: 0°C to 40°C, Optional Heater: -30°C
to 40°C
•	 Zero uplight distributions
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CONSTRUCTION
•	 Housing is made from die-cast aluminum
with a hinged back-plate for ease of
installation and maintenance
•	 Powder paint finish provides durability in
outdoor environments. Tested to meet
1000 hour salt spray rating.
• 	 Wet Location Listed to UL924 and
UL1598 Standard
OPTICS
•	 24 mid power LEDs delivering up to
3,000 lumens
•	 Up to 118 lumens per watt
•	 Type III and IV distributions for a wide
variety of applications
•	 Zero uplight (UO), dark sky, neighbor
friendly
INSTALLATION
•	 Universal plate for mounting to standard
3 1/2” and 4” square electrical boxes. All
connections are made from connections
at the rear of the unit
•	 Optional back-box accessory available for
surface conduit application.
CERTIFICATIONS
•	 Drivers IP66 and RoHS compliant
•	 Listed to UL1598 and CSAC22.2#250.0-
24 for wet location
WARRANTY
•	 5 year warranty
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL
• 	 120-277 and 347-480V operation,
50/60Hz
•	 0-10V dimming driver standard. Dimming
leads are extended from the product.
•	 10kA surge protector

GEOPAK SERIES 1
SIZE 1 - TRP1/QSP1/RDI1
ORDERING GUIDE
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
ORDERING INFORMATION
– – – – – –
Series # LEDs Wattage CCT/CRI Distribution Voltage
TRP1 Trapezoid
RDI1 Radius
QSP1 Qtr-sphere
24L 24 LEDs 15 15 watts
20 20 watts
25 25 watts
3K7 3000K, 70 CRI
4K7 4000K, 70 CRI
5K7 5000K, 70 CRI
3K8 3000K, 80 CRI
4K8 4000K, 80 CRI
5K8 5000K, 80 CRI
2 TYPE II
3 TYPE III
4W TYPE IV Wide
4F TYPE IV Forward
UNV 120-277V
120 120V
208 208V
240 240V
277 277V
347 347V
480 480V
Example: TRP1-24L-25-4K7-3-UNV-DBT
CATALOG #
WB-BB Wallpack Back Box
Notes:
1 Voltage specific (120 or 277V only)
2 Must order minimum of one remote control to program dimming settings, 0-10V
fully adjustable dimming with automatic daylight calibration and different time delay
settings, 120-277V only
3 PCU option not applicable, included in sensor
4 Must specify input voltage (120, 208, 240 or 277)
5 PCU and EH cannot be combined in the QSP1 because of space constraints
Notes:
* Must order minimum of one remote control to program dimming settings, 0-10V fully
adjustable dimming with automatic daylight calibration and different time delay settings.
– –
Color Control Options Network Options
PC Button Photocontrol
SCP2,3 Programmable occupancy
sensor, factory default is 10%
light output
Spec SCP/SCO & SWPM  Mount Height
-8F Up to 8ft mount height
-20F Up to 20ft mount height
F4 Fusing (only available with
STD fixture configuration,
120-277V only)
E1,5 Battery pack (0oC)
EH1,5 Battery pack (-30oC) with
heater
ACCESSORIES (ORDERED SEPARATELY)
Catalog Number Description
SCP-REMOTE* Remote control for SCP option. Order at least one per
WP-BB-XXX Accessory for conduit entry, replace "xxx" with color option
BLT Black Matte Textured
BLS Black Gloss Smooth
DBT Dark Bronze Matte Textured
DBS Dark Brone Gloss Smooth
GTT Graphite Matte Textured
LGS Light Grey Gloss Smooth
PSS Platinum Silver Smooth
WHT White Matte Textured

CY1
ARCHITECTURAL AREA/SITE
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: CY1-15-3K7-1-2D-UNV-BLS-F-RGBW-FPP-PCU-SF
CATALOG #
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Base Housing Finish Fascia Form 1 Luminous Front 4 Fascia Panel 5 Control Options Options
BLS Black Gloss Smooth
BLT Black Matte Textured
DBS Dark Bronze Gloss Smooth
DBT Dark Bronze Matte Textured
GTT Graphite Matte Textured
LGS Light Gray Gloss Smooth
LGT Light Gray Matte Textured
PSS Platinum Silver Gloss Smooth
VGT Verde Green Matte Textured
WHS White Gloss Smooth
WHT White Matte Textured
Color Options
CC 3 Custom Color
F Flat
R Radius/Curved
T Triangle/Wedge
E Rounded/Edge
C Circle/Curved
CB Cylinder Balanced
CT Cylinder Tall
CBM 8 Custom Building Material
Mount Ghost Fascia
Blank Standard None
RGBW RGBW Luminous
Front
LFSW Static White
Luminous Front
FPP Full Panel Painted
FPS Full Panel Stainless Steel
FPC Full Panel Copper
OPP 6 Open Panel Painted
OPS 6 Open Panel Stainless Steel
OPC 6 Open Panel Copper
4PP 6 4-Square Panel Painted
4PS 6 4-Square Panel Stainless Steel
4PC 4-Square Panel Copper
PPP Perforated Panel Painted
PPS Perforated Panel Stainless Steel
PPC Perforated Panel Copper
PCU Universal Button
Photocell
(120-277V)
EM 7 Battery Backup Unit
-20° C
SF Single Fuse (120, 277)
DF Double Fuse (208, 240)
SCB Surface Conduit Box
Series-Output (Base) CCT-CRI Model (Light Engine) 1 Main Distribution (Down) Secondary Distribution (Up, Sides) Voltage
CY1-15 15W, 1500 nominal lumens
CY1-25 25W, 2500 nominal lumens
27K8 2700K, 80CRI
3K7 3000K, 70CRI
3K8 3000K, 80CRI
4K7 4000K, 70CRI
4K8 4000K, 80CRI
5K7 5000K, 70CRI
1 DownLight Only
2 50/50 Down/Up, Down/Up
distributions must match
3 90/10 Down/Up
4 25/25/25/25 Split, Down/Up/
Side Distributions must match
5 70/10/10/10 Spit, Top/Side
distributions must match